SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 4
TO
AGREEMENT OF MARCH 18, 2015
FOR
ENGINEERING SERVICES AGREEMENT for
Fort Bend Grand Parkway Toll Road, Segment D

This Supplemental Agreement is made and entered into this iq’ day of M(U/l , 2017,

and modifies the ENGINEERING SERVICES AGREEMENT made with AguiFr’e & Fields, LP

3

dated March 18, 2015 for the design of two direct connector structures at the Fort Bend Grand
Parkway Toll Road (Segment D) and the Fort Bend Westpark Tollway, as amended.

The agreement is hereby modified as follows:

1.

The second paragraph of Section 2.a is replaced with the following paragraph:

“Compensation for performance of services within the Scope of Services described in
Attachment A, and Exhibit A-1 thru Exhibit A-4 shall be in accordance with the billing
rates shown in Attachment B. The maximum amount payable under this agreement shall
not exceed $2,704,464.32. Progress payments for work detailed in Attachment A, and
Exhibit A-1 thru Exhibit A-4 will be made when the Engineer has attained a level of
completion equal to or greater than the agreed upon milestones of completion in the
reasonable opinion of FBGPTRA.”

The Scope of Services shown in Attachment A shall be as shown in Exhibit A-4, attached
hereto.

The Compensation for Scope of Services shown in Attachment B shall be reassigned in
Exhibit B-4, attached hereto.

This Supplemental Agreement does not alter, modify, or otherwise change any part of the Agreement,
except as specifically stated in this Supplemental Agreement.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]



&
Supplemental Agreement No. 3"
To Agreement of March 18, 2015

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Supplemental Agreement is hereby executed as of the date

first set forth above.

= e

FORT BEND GRAND PARKWAY TOLL
ROAD AUTHORITY, a local government Texas
Corporation

= Jr. James ;25 Condrey, DDS & ¢
Chairman, Board of Directors

Secretaw%oard of Directors

EFFECTIVE DATE

Aguirre & Fields, LP
By: Aguirre, LLC — General Partner.
ENGINEER

By: /ﬁ/ﬁz//ﬂj/ﬂé/f/@}/’

Name: Christine R. Crosby

Title: Vice-President

THIS AGREEMENT IS EFFECTIVE ON THE DATE IT IS APPROVED BY THE FORT BEND
COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT, AND IF NOT SO APPROVED SHALL BE NULL AND

VOID.

DATE OF COMMISSIONERS COURT APPROVAL:

AGENDA ITEM NO.:

Page 2 of 2



ATTACHMENT A
EXHIBIT A-4
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT #4 SCOPE OF SERVICES

FORT BEND GRAND PARKWAY TOLL ROAD (SH 99) / WESTPARK TOLLWAY (FM 1093)
EASTBOUND/NORTHBOUND & WESTBOUND/NORTHBOUND DIRECT CONNECTORS

DESIGN SERVICES

GENERAL DESCRIPTION

The work to be performed by the Engineer under this Supplemental Agreement consists of adding additional
large overhead signs, additional survey cross sections,and changing safety lighting to high mast lighting.

The following is a detailed list of tasks which will be performed by the Engineer in addition to and in accordance
with the scope of services in the Prime Agreement.

1) SURVEY

a) Survey cross sections will be acquired for two (2) large overhead sign locations east of Peek Road. Three
(3) cross sections will be obtained at each sign location.

2) TRAFFIC

a) Signing & Pavement Markings
1) Develop an overall large overhead sign layout showing the proposed sign locations
2) Append the proposed large signs in the Prime Agreement as follows:
(a) Grand Parkway Exit (EB) — 4 signs
(a) 1 Mile
(b) Y2 Mile
(c) Exit
(d) North/South
(b) Grand Parkway Exit (WB) — 4 signs
(a) 1 a4 Mile (Exist Sign Mod)
(b) % Mile (Exist Sign Mod)
(c) Exit
(d) North/South
(c) Grand Parkway Frontage Road Exit (WB) — 3 signs
(a) % Mile
(b) Ya Mile
(c) Exit (Exist Sign Mod)
(d) Fry Road Exit (NB) — 2 signs
(a) 2 Mile
(b) Exit

Total Proposed Signs: 10 (elevations and sign details)
Total Existing Sign Modifications: 3 (sign details)

Original Scope included 6 large sign elevations and 6 sign details. This supplemental includes an
additional 4 sign elevations and 7 sign details.

Page 1 of 2




b) [lllumination

1) Change from safety lighting to high mast lighting.

2) The Engineer shall provide high mast lighting layout plans, electrical circuit plans and details for high
mast lighting system related to EBNB and WBNB connectors. High mast lighting poles and types
shall be selected from the latest State standards. The Engineer shall provide the following information
on high mast lighting layouts:

(a) Develop a General Plan for the entire Interchange with a combined High Mast and Safety
Lighting system.

(b) Proposed High Mast Lighting (illustrated and quantified) which include legend, lighting and
fixture schedule, and conduit runs.

(c) Proposed Safety Lighting for the two diverge areas, EB Westpark Tollway to EBNB DC and
WB Westpark Tollway to WBNB DC, and one merge area, EBNB and WBNB DCs merge
area.

(d) Revise existing SBEB ramp diverge safety lighting based on removal of lights on existing DC.

(e) Quantities of existing safety poles to be removed.

(f) Circuit Diagrams for high mast lighting system related to EBNB and WBNB connectors.

(g9) High mast lighting pole locations with cross sections.

(h) Electrical Service Data for high mast lighting system related to EBNB and VWBNB connectors

(i) ROW limits.

Page 2 of 2




40 1 39vd

e (0kioc8ivee) |

Z) L8229y
(00°5¥5'€8) $ ] 00000002

e i avio B

AONIONILNOD 0c

00°65+'9LL $

00'280'S $ (00'292'2) $ | 052922 $ 05°180'S $ S3SNAJXI LOI™IA 6l
08'652'/8 $ (06'11£'52) $fo6Lil'se $ 08'55.'.8 $ INIWIDVYNYIN LO3rONd 8l
S9V6L'2e $ S9'v51'29 $ I8Sd 40 TVLLINGNS ANY NOILYYVYdIdd L
00'956'62 $ (0s'188°1) $ | 0g188'L $ 00'956'62 $ SONIMVYEA SNOANVTIIOSIN 9l
08'920°LS $ 08'920°LS $ JLVYNILST 1S0O NOILONYLSNOD -]
8v'L/2'.8 $ 8v'1/2'/8 $ SIIHYWINNS ALILNYND ANY S440-IMVL ALLINYND ¥l
90'2ze's $ 90°zze's $ SONIMYHA QYVANYLS £l
00°6£2'S $ 00°6£2'S $ NOILYNINYI13A INIL NOILLONYLSNOD 4]
05%08's $ 05'+08'9 $ SNOILYDIZID3dS ANV ST1ON TYHINID [
61'8/0'8.6 $ (sZ°cv0'052) $ | szevo'osz $ 61°8/0'8/6 $ S39ag oL
00's8L'YY $ 00°58L'v¥ $ STIVM ONINIVLIY 6
05°L16'8LL $ (sL0e¥'2) ¢ { 52700861 $ 06°286'10L $ JOYINOD D144V L ANY ONIONINDIS NOILONY1ISNOD 8
8206.'c6l $ (0z'¢22'85) ¢ | 0Z'e8L'85 $ 82°06.'¢6l $ JOVNIVEA L
00'90L'122 $ | ooseL L8 $ |(00'8Lt'2e) ¢ | 00’897 '9¥ $ 00'198's21L $ Old44vdl 9
00'8€5v¥e $ 0s'e8y'lL $ | og'gze'se $ 00°828¥0Z $ AVMAVOX S
SL¥11'98 $ SL¥11'98 $ OILYWIHOS 4
00°125'50€ $ (0o0'¥8.'601) $ | oo'¥8L'601 $ 00°125'50€ $ AQNLS TYOINHOILOTD €
§z'1£0'92 $ §2°1£0'92 $ NOILYNIGYOOD ALITILN 4
05'858'8. $ | oo'ose'z $ 00'¥£€'05 $ | osZvo'y $ ] 00ZeL'Z2 $ AIAENS 3
. Tvior vavs | evs | awvs wequopfeubio | . NOWdMISIA - VV._MM%

Buifeaing ¢ Buusauibug Jessiop gns
Bupsa] pue Buuesuibug yss3099 ans
INOD3V ans

uopeuodsuel} ® ouyel] aAIssalbold dans
$52IN0S3ay HYH ans

spiaid g aunBy  3NRId

AYVINANS LOVYINOD

SHOLI3INNOD LO3¥Id ANNOGH.LYON/ANNOELSIM 8 ANNOFGHLYON/ANNOGLSYE
(€601 W) AVMTIOL MUVJLSIM / (66 HS) AVON TIOL AVMMYVd ANVYD GN3F LHOA

JLVINILST 334 v# INTJWNITHOV TVININITddNS
¥-a LigiHXx3
8 INJWHOV1LlV




¥ 40 ¢ 39vd

00'S61'18 $ 00°561°18 $ Jl4dvHL 2
00°05£'2 $ | oo'05€' $ AIAMNS L
|  obukemuns |  eugsar | L s i .
. avior | 3 Bupesuibuy: | pue Bupsauibuz | -spjeld 2 auInby Y NolLd¥os3al - ASW
SRR Jassiom | 7 yoejoeg Al el i oM
Buifoning @ Buussuibug Jossiopm dans
Bupsa] pue Buuasuibug yosjoar) dans
INOD3V -ans
uoneyodsuel] R ouyel] aAissalbold dans
$821N0S3y H9H ans
sp|ald g auMNby  IARd

AYVNINNS

SYOLOINNOD LOF¥Id ANNOIGHLYON/ANNOELSIM 8 ANNOEGHLYON/ANNOGLSY
(€601 IN) AVMTIOL MHVALSIM / (66 HS) AVOY TTOL AVAMMEYC ANVMD ANIE 1¥O04

JLVINILST 334 v# INTJWNITHOV TVLININITddNS
¥-a L1gIHX3
g INJWHOVLLY



¥ 40 € 39vd

00'S61°18%
00°0%
00°L08vES- 00700884~ 00'9¢°51$- 00°50¥°6%- 00°09Z°1$- S1S09 ¥oav1 J<._.0._.m:m
28¢- oll- 801~ 19~ L Sl Iv1018NS SYNOH = S133Hs]
FASY ve- 0z- 8- - z- 4 STIVL3A NOILLYNIANTTI
€e- 99- Oe- 0¢- V- z- 4 NVHOVIA LINOYIO NOILYNINNTI
Li- 41 0L~ 0L 6¢- € Ll SLNOAVT ZO_._.<Z=>_D|_|=

00°961°78%

00°095°01$

00°98°05%

00°08+°81$

00°0ZEP$

S1S00 ¥0av1IvLioldan

929 zeL 8g¢ zi ¥z Il YLOLENS SHUNOH B S13THS]
8¢ 8¢ 8 [44 S 3 [ 133HS V1vd IOIAYIS TvORILOT 1
8¢ 8¢ 8 [44 S € L (VY IDYIAIA ? IOHIW dNVE) WYHDVIA LINOHID
o€ VL ¢4 ze 4" € z (NOILYNIWNTT LSYN HOIH) WYHOVIA LINDHIO
9e 204 4 85 44 € € ONILHOM ALTAVS YIHY IDOYIAIQ 8 IDUIN dNVY
i zee 09 002 29 ol 6 SNV 1d ONILHOIT LSYIN HOIH

of ] L

00°080°Z1%

00" onn w_.w

00'0Le'C$

m_OdeOw_m._.Z_ 3HL W_Om Z«Jn_ ._<mm2m_0

S1S0D ¥0av1 TvioLlans|

92 982 21 SL1 14 9 L Iv101aNns SHNOH B m.wm_m_Iw—

yAS (1743 19 Ly 4 4 PA STV13A NOIS FOHV1

1z 90t 09 8€ 9 4 14 (1Z3HS ¥3d INO) SNOLLYATTI NDIS QVaHY3A0
¥e 4 4 0_._.<_2m=._om NOIS 3AINS
e e - , : . oudvl

00°08% 002hL$ 00°591$ 00081L% HNOH ¥3d 31vy H08vY1
S1s03% uelomyss | Jssuibug 1oBeuepy edioul S133HS NOLLdIM
133HS/SHH | SdH ¥08v1 BunssUIBUT peloig peloig [eciould 40 0S3A MSYL
IvioL H3IGNNN

uonepuodsuel] B sijel] aaissalboid

SHOLOANNOD LO3dIa ANNOFH.LYON/ANNOE.LSIM 8 ANNOFGHLYON/ANNOLLSY
(€601 W) AVMTIOL MUVLSIM / (66 HS) AVOH T10L AVMMHY ANVHO ANI9 L3O

JLVINLLST 334 v# LINJNITUOV TVININIIddNS

-8 11gIHX3
g INJWHOVLLY



00°05£°2$ V10l
00093 S1S02 ¥oavi ._<._.0._.m3w—
00°09%

00°062°2$

00'059$

00'0£6$

SASNIdX3

ey

24

(¥4

00°0¥1$

G

00'05$ 00'06% 00'56% 00'58% HNOH ¥3d JLva H0oav
S1S00% (S1d) S133HS
SuH Hoav1 NINQY .E%“_n,_m%m . oﬁwmm__w . zmm\_ﬁwﬂmk mown__\.,_wm_n_:w HIDOVNVIN 40 NOILIMOSTa YSVL
VLOL 103ro8d | wmamnn

Buifsning B Buliesuibug Jassiap

SYOLDANNOD 1234IA ANNOGHLYON/ANNOLLSIM B ANNOFHLHON/ANNOF LSV
(2601 INd) AVAMATTOL MHVALSIM / (66 HS) AVOYH T10OL AVAMMNVC ANVHO AN3F L1304

JLVIILST I3d v# LNJWITHOV TVININITddNS

¥-a 119IHX3

g INJWHOVLLV



CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES FORM 1295

lofl

Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties. OFFICE USE ONLY

Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties. CERTIFICATION OF FILING
1 Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place Certificate Number:

of business. 2017-192577

Aguirre & Fields, LP

Sugar Land, TX United States Date Filed:
2 Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is 04/13/2017

being filed.

Fort Bend Grand Parkway Toll Road Authority Date Acknowledged:

04/18/2017

3 Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a
description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.

SA #4 - Agreement of 3/18/2015
Supplemental Agreement No. 4 (Segment D) SH99 Direct Connectors (FM 1093)

3 Nature of interest
Name of interested Party City, State, Country (place of business) (check applicable)
Controlling Intermediary

Aguirre - LLC, General Partner Sugar Land, TX United States X
Aguirre, Oscar R. Sugar Land, TX United States X
Gribble, Mark D. Sugar Land, TX United States X
Lubitz, David J. Austin, TX United States X
Bilich, Christopher T. Austin, TX United States X
Crosby, Christine R. Sugar Land, TX United States X
5 Check only if there is NO Interested Party. D
6 AFFIDAVIT | swear, or affirm, under penalty of perjury, that the above disclosure is true and correct.

o;;:w;;;ﬂ KAREN E. SMITH

S %z Notary Public, State of Texas %

25 o § Comm. Expires 06-28-2020 I —

AR <
{ K Notary ID 130718874 Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity

AFFIX NOTARY STAMP / SEAL ABOVE

Sworn to and subscribed before me, by the said Oscar R. Aguirre , this the 17th day of _April
20 17 , to certify which, witness my hand and seal of office.

Karen E. Smith Contracts Coordinator
—Signature of officer-administering-oath-———— Printed-name of officer-administering oath———— “Titte of officer administering vath—

Forms provided by Texas Ethics Commission www.ethics.state.tx.us Version V1.0.883



